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Harry Hobson made the motion to pay Adam Smallwood $2.25 per haur
provided that he furnish his own machine and keep said machine in repair.
Orville Clark seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor W. C. Hambley, M.D. yes
Comm, Orville Clark ves
Harry Hobson ves
Warren Keene yes
Kermit Sexton ves

The motion carried.

Orville Clark presented appraisals on the Home Furniture property to
be attached and made a part of the minutes, Said appraisals were therefore
made a part of the minutes.

There being no further business the meeting was properly adjourned.
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At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Pikeville held on April 5, 1968 at 7:30 P.M, in City Hall, the following
were present:

Mayor W.C. Hambley, M.D.

Commissioners Orville Clark
Harry Hobson
Warren Keene
Kermit Sexton

Also present were City Manager W.E. Butcher and City Attorney Edgar N. Venters.

Harry Hobscn made the motion to pay the following March invoices:

Adams Construction Corporation $ 417.15
Addressograph Multigraph Corp. 179,04
Allegheny Fire Equipment Co. 34,66
Big Sandy Electric and Supply 77.01
Badger Meter Manufacturing Co. 1,204,18
Don Bush 29,00
C & R Office Supply Co. 436,92
Call Hardware Co. 79.82
Calvert Chemical Co. 126.00
Certified Laboratories, Inc. 690.37
Childers & Venters, Inc. 91.36
Chrisman Insurance Agency 542,00
Colley Block Co., Inc. 46,35
Comet Manufacturing Corp. 2,040,772
Eagle Electric 5.19
Emmone-Hawkins Hardware Co. 244,73

General Truck Parts

Gulf 0il Corporation
Halls Tractor Sales

John Perry Company, Inec.
Everett Johnson

Lula Justice

Keene Garage

Kentucky Power Company
Lab=Trenics

Liberty Chemicals

W.W. Lindsey

Manning Equipment, Inc.
Maynards Used Auto Parts
Miracle Chemicals
National Chemsearch Corp.
Pauley Lumber

Pike Automotive Supply
Pike County News
Pikeville Clean Towel Service
Pikeville Hardware
Pikeville United Service
Potter Motor

Riley & Scott Gas

R.E. Riley & Thadues Scott
T. E. Rogers & Sons

E. F. Sanders

2,00
108,06
136,04

38.83
22,40
1L56,75

4,00

1,937.40

503,33
558,83

£,288,50

766,46
14,50

1L,168,25

553.42
229.03
190.13
232
460,75
189, 2R
2.28
21.786
236,58
947,99
18,45
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Southern Bell Telephone 224,06
Southern Meter and Supply 76,66
Chas, Sowards Hardware 2.56
Standard 0Oil Company 1,225,09
Three M Business Products Sales, Inc. 40,00
Ward Supply 6.65
Fen Williamson Supply 224 .90
R. H. Worden 6,097.70

$25,524,26

Kermit Sexton seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was
as fellows:

Mayor W. C. Hambley, M.D. yes
Commissioners Orville Clark ves
Harry Hobson yes
Warren Keene ves
Kermit Bexton ves

The motion carried.

Kermit Sexton made the motion to adjourn this meeting to Friqay,
April 26, 1968 at 7:30 P.M. in City Hall. Harry Hobson seconded the motion
and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mavor W.C. Hambley, M,D, ves
Comm, Orville Clark ves
Harry Hobson ves
Warren Keene ves
Kermit Sexton yes

The motion carried and the meeting was adjourned to April 26.
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