MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Harry Hobson made the motion to pay Adam Smallwood \$2.25 per hour provided that he furnish his own machine and keep said machine in repair. Orville Clark seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

> W. C. Hambley, M.D. Mayor yes Orville Clark yes Comm. Harry Hobson yes Warren Keene yes Kermit Sexton yes

The motion carried.

Orville Clark presented appraisals on the Home Furniture property to be attached and made a part of the minutes. Said appraisals were therefore made a part of the minutes.

There being no further business the meeting was properly adjourned.

APPROVED

10 C. Jambler DD

ATTEST

City Clerk

At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville held on April 5, 1968 at 7:30 P.M. in City Hall, the following were present:

> Mayor Commissioners

W.C. Hambley, M.D. Orville Clark Harry Hobson Warren Keene Kermit Sexton

Also present were City Manager W.E. Butcher and City Attorney Edgar N. Venters.

Harry Hobson made the motion to pay the following March invoices:

Addressograph Multigraph Corp. Allegheny Fire Equipment Co. Big Sandy Electric and Supply Badger Meter Manufacturing Co. Don Bush C & R Office Supply Co. Call Hardware Co. Calvert Chemical Co. Certified Laboratories, Inc. Childers & Venters, Inc.	\$ 417.15 179.04 34.66 77.01 1,204.18 29.00 436.92 79.82 126.00 690.37 91.36
Chrisman Insurance Agency	542.00
Colley Block Co., Inc.	46.35
Comet Manufacturing Corp.	3,040.72
Eagle Electric	5.19
Emmons-Hawkins Hardware Co.	244.73
General Truck Parts	2.00
Gulf Oil Corporation	108.06
Halls Tractor Sales	136.04
John Perry Company, Inc. Everett Johnson	22.40
Lula Justice	156.75
Keene Garage	4.00
Kentucky Power Company	1,937.40
Lab-Tronics	303.33
Liberty Chemicals	558.83
W.W. Lindsey	2,288.50
Manning Equipment, Inc.	766.46
Maynards Used Auto Parts	14.50
Miracle Chemicals	1,168.25
National Chemsearch Corp.	553.42
Pauley Lumber	229.03
Pike Automotive Supply	190.13
Pike County News	2.32
Pikeville Clean Towel Service	460.75
Pikeville Hardware	189.28
Pikeville United Service	2.28
Potter Motor	21.76
Riley & Scott Gas	236.58
R.E. Riley & Thadues Scott	947.99
T. E. Rogers & Sons	18.45
E. F. Sanders	25.00

MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

224.06 Southern Bell Telephone 76.66 Southern Meter and Supply 2.36 Chas. Sowards Hardware 1,225.09 Standard Oil Company Three M Business Products Sales, Inc. 40.00 6.65 Ward Supply Ben Williamson Supply 224.90 6,097.70 R. H. Worden \$25,524.26

Kermit Sexton seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor
Commissioners
W. C. Hambley, M.D.
Orville Clark
Harry Hobson
Warren Keene
Kermit Sexton
yes

The motion carried.

Kermit Sexton made the motion to adjourn this meeting to Friday, April 26, 1968 at 7:30 P.M. in City Hall. Harry Hobson seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor
Comm.

W.C. Hambley, M.D.

Orville Clark
Harry Hobson
Warren Keene
Kermit Sexton
yes

The motion carried and the meeting was adjourned to April 26.

APPROVED

Wayor Mayor

ATTEST

Charle of Huffman f.